# OP \$65.00 4433109

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319814 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crimestopper Security Products, Inc.		10/10/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockford Corporation	
Street Address:	600 S. Rockford Dr.	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4433109	SURROUND CAM
Registration Number:	3000628	TRAKNET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8587502597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8587502591

Email: dan@potentelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Edwards

Address Line 1: 7924 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite #2
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Peter M. Potente, Esq.SIGNATURE:/Peter M. Potente/DATE SIGNED:10/10/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20141010\_USPTOAssignment\_Compiled\_CS#page1.tif source=20141010\_USPTOAssignment\_Compiled\_CS#page2.tif source=20141010\_USPTOAssignment\_Compiled\_CS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0428 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Crimestopper Security Products, Inc.	Name: Rockford Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 600 S ROCKFORD DR  City: Tempe			
⊠ Corporation- State: California	State: Arizona			
Other	Country United States Zip: 85281			
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)October 6, 2014 (See attached Sheet)	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
⊠ Assignment	Corporetion Citizenship Arizona  Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	4433109; 3000628			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).			
DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS (Surrou	ind Cam and Traknet)			
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Peter M. Potente, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00			
Street Address: 7924 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite #2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City La Jolla	8. Payment Information:			
State California Zip: 92037				
Phone Number: 858-750-2591	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:Pete@potentelaw.com	Addressed One France			
9. Signature:	10/10//4 Pala			
****	Date  Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0429

# TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Transfer and Assignment of Intellectual Property Agreement (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 6, 2014, by and between Crimestopper Security Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, and Rockford Corporation ("Assignee"), an Arizona corporation.

- 1. Assignor is the owner of the following items of intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property"): The federally registered trademark (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers) "TRAKNET", serial number 78222108, registration number 3000528, which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2005, and the federally registered trademark (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers) "SURROUND CAM", serial number 85502719, registration number 4433109, which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2013.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the Intellectual Property, together with all derivative rights and all rights to secure registrations, renewals, reissues, and extensions of the copyrights, patents, and trademark rights included therein, if any.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants, warrants, and represents to Assignee that:
  - a. Assignor is the sole owner of and has the exclusive right to hold, use, assign, and transfer the Intellectual Property, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses, or claims of any nature, and has made no agreement, assignment, or other transfer with respect to the Intellectual Property that is in conflict with this Assignment.
  - b. Except as specified in Paragraph 1 of this Assignment, no registration has been effected or is on file with the appropriate governmental agencies with respect to the Intellectual Property.
  - c. Assignor agrees to authorize and direct his, her, or its heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns to make and execute any instrument and to perform any act that Assignee may deem necessary to perfect this Assignment and to secure the registration, renewal, or extension of the registration of the Intellectual Property, as applicable.
  - d. Assignor agrees to take such steps and make such filings as may be necessary or appropriate in the determination of Assignee to effect the transactions contemplated hereby.

1

Grimestopper IP Transfer

- 4. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflict of law rules. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and may not be modified or amended without the written agreement of the parties.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which taken together are one original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives.

### **ASSIGNOR**

Crimestopper Security Products, Inc. 1770 South Tapo Street Simi Valley, CA 93063

Mr. Howard Miller, President

Date: /0/6/20

### ASSIGNEE

Rockford Corporation 600 South Rockford Drive Tempe, AZ 85281

Mr. William Jackson, President

Date: 10/6/14